## STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Senate Journal

# One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

## WEDNESDAY, January 3, 2024

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

## **CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES**

#### **AMENDMENTS OFFERED**

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 773** offered by Senator Stafsholt.

### **PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS**

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Senate Majority Leader

January 3, 2024

The Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §13.48 (2), I am making the following appointment to the Building Commission. The appointment of the minority member is based on the Minority Leader's nomination. Please do not hesitate to contact my office with any questions.

Senator Brad Pfaff

Sincerely,

DEVIN LEMAHIEU

Majority Leader

# State of Wisconsin Office of the Senate Majority Leader

January 3, 2024

The Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §15.107 (11), I am making the following appointment to the Women's Council. The appointment of the minority member is based on the Minority Leader's nomination. Please do not hesitate to contact my office with any questions.

Senator Melissa Agard

Sincerely, DEVIN LEMAHIEU Majority Leader Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Rettinger added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 629**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Rettinger added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 709**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 799**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 800**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative J. Anderson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 801**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 817**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 821**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 825**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 827**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 830**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Andraca added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 842**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 843**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Cabral-Guevara added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 845**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Spreitzer added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 850**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 860**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 861**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Subeck added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 865**.

# REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

The committee on **Licensing, Constitution and Federalism** reported and recommended:

#### Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-041

Relating to certification in advanced cardiovascular life support or pediatric advanced life support.

No action taken on January 3, 2024.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, January 3, 2024.

### Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-055

Relating to barbering licensure, continuing education and practice outside of a licensed establishment.

No action taken on January 3, 2024.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, January 3, 2024.

ANDRÉ JACQUE Chairperson

The committee on **Natural Resources and Energy** reported and recommended:

### Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-010

Relating to updating Wisconsin's water quality antidegradation policy and procedures and affecting small business.

No action taken on January 3, 2024.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, January 3, 2024.

ROBERT COWLES
Chairperson